FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
]					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEM	ARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	06 06 2001 Ochange of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
	fark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name OBF Technologies, Inc.	Month Day Year 08 23 2001				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Illinois				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Metrex Research Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of	<u> </u>				
Address (line 1) 1717 W. Collins Avenue					
The state of the s					
Address (line 2)	[aux]				
Address (line 3) Orange	California 92867 State/Country Videouspart to be presented in app				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden recording for this collection of information is estimated to average app	roximately 35 minutes per Gover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Nan	ne and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	droce	N 277 5675		
Correspondent Name and Ad-	dress Area Code and Telephone Number (414	1) 277-3073		
Name Marta S. Levine				
Address (line 1) Quaries & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2) 411 East Wisconsin A	venue			
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, Wisconsin	1 53202			
Address (line 4)				
	per of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4		
including any aπach				
Trademark Application Numb	er(s) or Registration Number(s) Limber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application N		ration Number(s)		
78062359				
75062337				
78061074				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Marta S. Levine	marks herino	August 31, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

United States of America

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made as of the 23 day of 2457.

2001 by and between OBF Technologies, Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business at 2719 Curtiss Street, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 (the "Assignor"), and Metrex Research Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business at 1717 W. Collins Avenue, Orange, CA 92867 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit 1, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and future infringements of the trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith, and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is governed by and subject to the terms of the "Purchase and Sale Agreement by and among Metrex Research Corporation, OBF Technologies, Inc. and William J. Murphy" dated as of June 6, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

OBF TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Um DyugW William J. Murphy, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.	
COUNTY OF DARGE	
This instrument was acknowledged b William J. Murphy as President of OBF Tec	pefore me on August 23, 2001 by hnologies, Inc.
OFFICIAL SEAL LINDY RADASZEWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRES:05/07/05	Notary Public, State of Illinois My commission expires: 5705
Acknowledged and Agreed: METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION	
By:	
Its:	

l 2001 11:55 FR QUARLES&BRADY LLP 27N414 277 5774 TO 2#538#1703306599 P.06/07

Nug. 23 2001 89:03NM P3

JUSTRIES, INC.

FOX NO. : 630-515-9526

STATE OF ILLINOIS) 55.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 23.
William J. Murphy as President of OBF Technologies, Inc.

OFFICIAL SEAL

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My commission expires: 517.

Acknowledged and Agreed:

METREX RESEARCH CORPORATION

By: X Of Lasota

Its: VP/GENERAL WANTEGER

EXHIBIT 1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
PREMIGUARD	78/062,359	05/07/2001
PREMIDYNE	78/062,337	05/07/2001
THE SOLIDIFIER and Design	78/061,074	04/30/2001

QBMKE\880385.30215\5106908.1

RECORDED: 08/31/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002319, FRAME: 0300,**